PIERCE COUNTY COURTHOUSE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' ROOM PIERCE COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Monday, December 9, 2024

Pierce County Board of Equalization

o 9:00 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws Approval of agenda Approve the minutes for November 25, 2024 Tax List Corrections & Demand for Refund Any other Business that may come before the Board

Adjourn to December 23, 2024

Pierce County Board of Commissioners

9:10 a.m. - Roll Call

Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws

Approval of agenda

Approve the minutes for November 25, 2024

Approval of Fee Reports and Treasurer's Receipts

Process & Approve Claims

County Attorney, Zoning Adm. &/or County Hwy Supt. Consultations

Any other Business that may come before the Board

- 9:11 a.m. Zoning Adm. Heather McWhorter Request to split a subdivision tract for William & Laura Lockee on ground located at 54823 850 ½ Rd, Pierce, NE in South Willow Lake 2nd Subdivision Lot 9 in pt of the NW ¼ 9-25-2
- Approve Resolution 2024-24, upon a sign study by Hwy Supt Brian McDonald he recommends to replace Yield sign with a Stop sign to control the east bound traffic at the intersection of 546 Ave and 839 Rd in Pierce County, NE
- Zoning Adm. Heather McWhorter Reappoint Joe Aschoff and Guy Ellsworth to the Zoning Board for a 3-year term – Dec 2024 to December 2027
- Quarterly Courthouse & Jail Inspection
- Authorize Chairman to sign Memorandum of Understanding between Madison and Pierce Counties which designates Madison County Attorney's Office as the official applicant and lead county for the NE Crime Commission's 2025-2026 Community Based Juvenile Services Grant application
- Authorize Chairman to sign Memorandum of Understanding for the NE NE Juvenile Justice Partnership Plan for the counties of Madison, Boone, Stanton, Wayne, Antelope, Pierce and Knox for participation in the 2025-2028 Comprehensive Community Plan
- o Approve Patent Lot Split in pt of the NW 1/4 10-28-1 (15.20 acres)

Adjourn to December 23, 2024

Agendas for such meetings are kept continuously current and are available for public inspection at the office of the Pierce County Clerk.

The County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to recess into executive session as per Section 84-1410 Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Shannon Wragge PIERCE COUNTY CLERK